

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
6126-6127/2017

RAMRATAN MEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.71950/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.71953/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. Shaiwal Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to serve complete set of pleadings with proof of service of pleadings upon the Id. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 within one week. Thereafter, four weeks' time is granted to the said respondents for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 11.1.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
20.11.2017