

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 71950/2017,71953/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to
Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6126-6127/2017

RAMRATAN MEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.71953/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 71950/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 71953/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 31-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Tanuj Bagga,Adv.

Dr. M.K. Ravi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

In respect of respondent No.2 previous Advocate has already
filed the counter affidavit.

Now fresh vakalatnama has been filed. Viewed thus, the matter
be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar