

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) Nos.6126-6127/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2017 in SBCRLMB No. 290/2017 and 24-11-2016 in SBCRLMB No. 1034/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

RAMRATAN MEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 71950/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 71953/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-10-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Padmalakshmi Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shaiwal Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Tanuj Bagga, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner for filing rejoinder affidavit, list the Special Leave Petitions on 15 November 2021.
- 2 Interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER