

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No(s). 23025/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2017 in SBCRLMB No. 290/2017 and 24-11-2016 in SBCRLMB No. 1034/2016 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

RAMRATAN MEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71947/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.71950/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71953/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall be released on interim bail subject to the terms and conditions imposed by the trial Court.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER